Manitoba

o D)

Industry, Economic Development
and Mines

Petroleum

360-1395 Ellice Avenue
Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2
CANADA

Phone: (204) 945-6575
Fax:  (204) 945-0586

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled

Wells Drilled - Total
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of February
Month of March

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of October
Cumulative Thru October 31

(January 1/06 — May 1/06)

to May 1/06

80
2
109
18
127
0
141 403
1

1

1
59

122

o oo

120

o O o

420

2006
$/m3  ($/bbl)

379.25 (60.27)
381.61 (60.64)

2005

80992.1
623 102.8

To May 2/05

79

0

49

0

49

0

49 705

44

46

O O w

39

7

0
460
214

2005
$/m3  ($/bbl)

347.50 (55.22)
386.18 (61.37)

2004

56 706.3
520 997.2

2005 Total

384
0
267
18
285
0
303 279
0

1

7
108

274
11

223

20

2169
1568



WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

1 May 2006

Lic. No. 5681 Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 4-22-9-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.04-22-009-25W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Status Date: 26-Jan-2006

Lic. No. 5687 Tundra Sinclair 1-1-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-01-008-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 22-Feb-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62B

Lic. No. 5700 Enerplus Virden HZNTL 1-22-9-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-22-009-25W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Status Date: 24-Feb-2006

Lic. No. 5739 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 5-2-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.05-02-008-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 14-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62B

Lic. No. 5740 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 8-2-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.08-02-008-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 14-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62B

Lic. No. 5744 Tundra Sinclair A11-5-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.11-05-008-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 15-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62B

Lic. No. 5774 Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 1-32-9-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-32-009-25W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Status Date: 28-Feb-2006



Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

5822

5823

5824

5825

5831

5832

5833

Tundra Sinclair 16-13-7-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.16-13-007-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 15-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: Confidential

Tundra Sinclair 8-30-7-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.08-30-007-28W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 15-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: Confidential

Tundra Sinclair 14-27-7-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.14-27-007-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 14-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62H

Tundra Sinclair Prov. 11-34-7-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.11-34-007-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 14-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62B

Tundra Sinclair 5-19-7-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.05-19-007-28W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 15-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: Confidential

Tundra Sinclair 10-19-7-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.10-19-007-28W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 15-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: Confidential

Tundra Sinclair Prov. 12-24-7-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.12-24-007-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 15-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: Confidential



Lic. No. 5834 Tundra Sinclair 14-25-7-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.14-25-007-29W1.00

Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP)
Status Date: 14-Mar-2006
Field/Pool Code: 16 62H

Lic. No. 5842 Aspen Daly HZNTL 1-13-9-28 WPM
UWI: 100.01-13-009-28W1.02 — Leg #1

Spud Date: 30-Apr-2006

K.B. Elevation: 494.01 m

Surface Casing: 244.5 mm @ 135.00 m with 17.0 t
Status: Waiting On Cement (WOC)

Status Date: 01-May-2006

Lic. No. 5843 Aspen Daly HZNTL 8-13-9-28 WPM
UWI: 100.08-13-009-28W1.02 — Leg #1

Finished Drilling: 27-Apr-2006

Total Depth: 1866 m

Rig Released: 28-Apr-2006

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Status Date: 28-Apr-2006

CERTIFICATES OF ABANDONMENT ISSUED

Lic. No. Well Name and Location Date Issued

4006 Devon Pierson 14-33-2-29 (WPM) 25-Apr-2006

WELLS RELEASED OFF CONFIDENTIAL

The following well was released from confidential during April 2006. To obtain well
or production data from this well, contact Paulette Seymour at (204) 945-6575.

Lic. No. Well Name F/P Code
5659 Lodgepole Pierson HZNTL 4-8-3-28 (WPM)
5675 Rideau Sinclair Prov. 2-14-8-29 (WPM) 16 62B
5706 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 11-2-8-29 (WPM)
5714 Rideau Sinclair 9-15-8-29 (WPM) 16 62B
5744 Tundra Sinclair A11-5-8-29 (WPM) 16 62B
5753 Rideau Sinclair 1-15-8-29 (WPM) 16 62B
5786 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 4-12-8-29 (WPM)
5793 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 8-4-8-29 (WPM)
5798 New Midland Goodlands HZNTL 2-33-1-24 (WPM)
5799 Tundra Daly Prov. HZNTL 15-20-10-28 (WPM)
5802 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 9-11-8-29 (WPM)
5805 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 16-11-8-29 (WPM)
5815 EOG Pierson Prov. A5-34-1-28 (WPM)

5826 Tundra Sinclair A6-1-8-29 (WPM)



5834 Tundra Sinclair 14-25-7-29 (WPM) 16 62H
5840 Tundra Sinclair Prov. 12-36-7-29 (WPM)



