# Manitoba

Industry, Economic Development and Mines

Petroleum



360-1395 Ellice Avenue Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 CANADA

Phone: (204) 945-6575 Fax: (204) 945-0586

### WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT (January 1/06 – May 1/06)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	to M	May 1/06	To N	lay 2/05	2005 Total
Drilling Licences Issued		80		79	384
Licences Cancelled		2		0	0
Vertical Wells Drilled		109		49	267
Horizontal Wells Drilled		18		0	18
Wells Drilled - Total		127		49	285
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled		0		0	0
No. of Metres Drilled		141 403		49 705	303 279
Wells Re-entered		1		0	0
Wells Being Drilled		1		0	1
No. of Active Rigs		1		0	7
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded		59		44	108
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells		122		46	274
Wells Abandoned Dry		6		3	11
Wells Drilled but Not Completed		0		0	0
Other Completions		0		0	0
New Wells on Production		120		39	223
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY					
Geophysical Programs Licenced		0		7	20
Licences Cancelled		0		0	0
Kilometers Licenced		0		460	2 169
Kilometers Run		420		214	1 568
		2006		2005	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3	(\$/bbl)	\$/m3	(\$/bbl)	
Month of February	379.25	(60.27)	347.50	(55.22)	
Month of March		(60.64)		(61.37)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)		2005		2004	
Month of October	:	80 992.1	Ę	56 706.3	
Cumulative Thru October 31		23 102.8		20 997.2	

## 1 May 2006

Lic. No. 5681	Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 4-22-9-25 (WPM) UWI: 102.04-22-009-25W1.00
	Status: Completing (COMP) Status Date: 26-Jan-2006
Lic. No. 5687	Tundra Sinclair 1-1-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.01-01-008-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 22-Feb-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62B
Lic. No. 5700	Enerplus Virden HZNTL 1-22-9-25 (WPM) UWI: 102.01-22-009-25W1.00
	Status: Completing (COMP) Status Date: 24-Feb-2006
Lic. No. 5739	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 5-2-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.05-02-008-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 14-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62B
Lic. No. 5740	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 8-2-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.08-02-008-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 14-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62B
Lic. No. 5744	Tundra Sinclair A11-5-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 102.11-05-008-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 15-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62B
Lic. No. 5774	Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 1-32-9-25 (WPM) UWI: 102.01-32-009-25W1.00
	Status: Completing (COMP) Status Date: 28-Feb-2006

	3
Lic. No. 5822	Tundra Sinclair 16-13-7-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.16-13-007-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 15-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: Confidential
Lic. No. 5823	Tundra Sinclair 8-30-7-28 (WPM) UWI: 100.08-30-007-28W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 15-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: Confidential
Lic. No. 5824	Tundra Sinclair 14-27-7-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.14-27-007-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 14-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62H
Lic. No. 5825	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 11-34-7-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.11-34-007-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 14-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62B
Lic. No. 5831	Tundra Sinclair 5-19-7-28 (WPM) UWI: 100.05-19-007-28W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 15-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: Confidential
Lic. No. 5832	Tundra Sinclair 10-19-7-28 (WPM) UWI: 100.10-19-007-28W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 15-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: Confidential
Lic. No. 5833	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 12-24-7-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.12-24-007-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 15-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: Confidential

Lic. No. 5834	Tundra Sinclair 14-25-7-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.14-25-007-29W1.00
	Status: Capable of Oil Production (COOP) Status Date: 14-Mar-2006 Field/Pool Code: 16 62H
Lic. No. 5842	Aspen Daly HZNTL 1-13-9-28 WPM UWI: 100.01-13-009-28W1.02 – Leg #1
	Spud Date: 30-Apr-2006 K.B. Elevation: 494.01 m Surface Casing: 244.5 mm @ 135.00 m with 17.0 t Status: Waiting On Cement (WOC) Status Date: 01-May-2006
Lic. No. 5843	Aspen Daly HZNTL 8-13-9-28 WPM UWI: 100.08-13-009-28W1.02 – Leg #1
	Finished Drilling: 27-Apr-2006 Total Depth: 1 866 m Rig Released: 28-Apr-2006 Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Status Date: 28-Apr-2006

### **CERTIFICATES OF ABANDONMENT ISSUED**

۷

<u>Lic. No.</u>	Well Name and Location	Date Issued
4006	Devon Pierson 14-33-2-29 (WPM)	25-Apr-2006

### WELLS RELEASED OFF CONFIDENTIAL

The following well was released from confidential during April 2006. To obtain well or production data from this well, contact Paulette Seymour at (204) 945-6575.

Lic. No.	Well Name	F/P Code
5659	Lodgepole Pierson HZNTL 4-8-3-28 (WPM)	
5675	Rideau Sinclair Prov. 2-14-8-29 (WPM)	16 62B
5706	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 11-2-8-29 (WPM)	
5714	Rideau Sinclair 9-15-8-29 (WPM)	16 62B
5744	Tundra Sinclair A11-5-8-29 (WPM)	16 62B
5753	Rideau Sinclair 1-15-8-29 (WPM)	16 62B
5786	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 4-12-8-29 (WPM)	
5793	Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 8-4-8-29 (WPM)	
5798	New Midland Goodlands HZNTL 2-33-1-24 (WPM)	
5799	Tundra Daly Prov. HZNTL 15-20-10-28 (WPM)	
5802	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 9-11-8-29 (WPM)	
5805	Tundra Sinclair Prov. 16-11-8-29 (WPM)	
5815	EOG Pierson Prov. A5-34-1-28 (WPM)	
5826	Tundra Sinclair A6-1-8-29 (WPM)	

16 62H

---

5834 Tundra Sinclair 14-25-7-29 (WPM)

Tundra Sinclair Prov. 12-36-7-29 (WPM) 5840